

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18939/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2005 in WP(TAX)No. 3037 /2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

TATA CUMMINS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. adv.

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on the

prayer for interim relief.

and, present in Court accepts Mr. Gopal Prasad, learned counsel for the State of Jharkh

notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master
Court Master