

\206ITEM NO.1D
(for judgment)

COURT NO. 4 SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7559/2005

Tata Cummins Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand & Ors.
nt(s)

Responde

Date: 01/08/2006 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For St. of Jharkhand

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sarbajit Dutta, Adv.

Ex parte

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the judgment of the Bench
comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.]